JAIPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, JAIPUR
www.jda.urban.rajasthan.gov.in

Proceedings of Projects and Works Committee Meeting 01/2025

Meeting of Projects and Works Committee was held on 15.01.2025at 4.30 PM under the
Chairmanship of Jaipur Development Commissioner, in “Manthan”. The list of officers who
attended the meeting is enclosed. After discussions on the agendas, the decisions made by the

committee are as under:

Agendal Action to
Item OIC Subject/Agenda Details Decision taken be taken
No. by
1 MS Confirmation of proceeding of | The Proceedings of decision taken in PWC
PWC | decision taken in PWC Meeting | Meeting 08/2024 held on 11.12.2024 were MS PWC
08/2024- held on 11.12..2024 confirmed.
2 MS Compliance report of decision | Compliance Report of decision taken in PWC
PWC | taken in PWC Meeting 09/2024 | Meeting9/2024 held on 24.12.2024 is MS PWC
dated 24.12.2024 acknowledged.
3 DC-13 | Sifawr &1 Wﬂﬁ'ﬂ Zﬁ\_rFlT IAIYRT H | The Agenda was presented by DC-13. After
TEUS WO 48 H WAMT #X I | discussions and deliberations the committee DC-13
TYvs W0 48T (&"s!qse:' 1215 | approved the planning done by DC-13
e GRId & & Fdg 7|
4 DC-13 | 95ic ®IYUT a9 2024—25 S3199ER | The Agenda was presented by DC-13. After
UL P ey @R AT | giscussions and deliberations, the committee
(Stage) A, @ ¥ d the planning done by DC-13
SR Y ETSRIT Aoy @ | APProvedine planning done by DL- DC-13
IRMT  EUS  &FHT  15885.98
AR § F 400000 FHER qH
e qred |
5 DC-9 SIEE X ‘EIC_Cl\ B A UM | The Agenda was presented by DC-S. After
> _3 P P TR o 130 H discussions and deliberations, the Committee
T R S e
approved the proposal of DC-9

RajKaj Ref No.: 13049703

Signature yati

Engineer
Date: 2025.01.




Agenda Action to
Item OIC Subject/Agenda Details Decision taken be taken
No. by
T BT TE. AHE, H SAfaur BT The Agenda was presented by DC-14. After
qzii;i;73874122126127 - discussions and deliberation, the committee
T azﬂ? ' ﬁlaﬁmzﬁ approved the proposal of DC-14
6 DC-14 9. 13,29,30,3:/1_61?2\,31,68,70,87,883: DC-14
Gt fodT 19 el YHaT 19.95 80 W
TR ISTAT AT+ A2 SgHra
PR I |
7 EE-14 | Proposal for A&F sanction for the | The Agenda was presented by EE-14. After
work Construction of ROB at LC- | discussions and deliberations the committee
67(A)  Saligrampura  Phatak | ;o5 0yed the A&F sanction for the work
?;Lﬁfegaa?irig;{\i;::j (:5275{ \?VI?/Ir; Construction of ROB at LC-67(A) Saligramprura
Railway line in Zone-14 JDA Jaipur Phatak between Km 107/5 and 107/6 on Jaipur EE-14
amounting to Rs. 86,00,00,106.00 Sawaimadhopur  (JP-SWM) Railway line in
Zone-14 JDA Jaipur amounting to
Rs. 86,00,00,106.00
8 EE-10 | Proposal for A&F sanction for the | The Agenda was presented by EE-10. After
work Construction of ROB at LC | discussions and deliberations, the committee
214 (CBI/Induni Phatak) between | ;o5 0yed the A&F sanction for the work
Km 228/1 and 238/2 on Jaipur | -\ tion of ROB at LC 214 (CBI/Induni
Rewari Railway in Zone, 10 JDA . EE-10
Jaipur amounting to Rs Phatak) between Km 228/1 and 238/2 on Jaipur
94,91,24,091.00 Rewari Railway in Zone, 10 JDA lJaipur
amounting to Rs 94,91,24,091.00
9 EE-5 Proposal for A&F sanction for the | The Agenda was presented by EE-5. After
work Construction of Elevaed | discussions and deliberations, the committee
Road at Gopalpura Byepasss from | ;o5 6yed the A&F sanction for the work
Triveni I.\lagar.ROB to near.Gurjer Construction of Elevaed Road at Gopalpura
ki thadi Jaipur amounting to R EE-5
Rs. 1,84.87,40,950.00 Byepasss from Triveni Nagar ROB to near
Gurjer ki thadi Jaipur amounting to
Rs. 1,84,87,40,950.00
10 EE-6 Proposal for A&F sanction for the | The Agenda was presented by EE-6. After | EE-6
work Various Development works | discussions and deliberations, the committee
in Vidhyadahar Nagar vidhansabha TR

RajKaj Ref No.: 13049703

| o - -~
Signature

Engineer
Date: 2025.01.




RajKaj Ref No.: 13049703

)

Engineer
Date: 2025.01.

Agendal Action to
Item OIC Subject/Agenda Details Decision taken be taken
No. by
constituency Zone-6, JDA, | approved the A&F sanction for the works in
Jaipur amounting to | vidhyadahar Nagar vidhansabha constituency
Rs.70,25,87,327.00 Zone-6, IDA, Jaipur amounting to
Rs. 70,25,87,327.00
11 EE-2 Proposal for approval of A&F | The Agenda was presented by EE-2. After
sanction for the work Various | discussions and deliberations, the committee
Development work at Vidyadhar | ;55 5ved the A&F sanction for the work
nagar Cor\sttutency Zonfe-z area | yvarious Development work at Vidyadhar nagar EE-2
JDA Jaipur amounting to 5 .
Rs.20,02,60,586.00 Consttutency  Zone- area JDA Jaipur
amounting to Rs.20,02,60,586.00
12 EE-4 Proposal for A&F sanction for the | The Agenda was presented by EE-4. After
work Restoration of Road due to | discussions and deliberations, the committee
laying of pipe line by PHED and | ;5 0yed the A&F sanction for the work
renewal of roads in Zone-4 JDA . . L
) . Restoration of Road due to laying of pipe line EE
Jaipur (Phase-1l) amounting to by PHED and | of roads in Z 4 DA -4
Rs. 6,93,29.347.00 y and renewal of roads in Zone-
Jaipur (Phase-Il) amounting to
Rs. 6,93,29,347.00
13 EE-6 A&F sanction for the work | The Agenda was presented by EE-6. After
Restoration and Renewal of Road | discussions and deliberations, the committee
cut by PHED.NlrmaIV|harS-2A.and approved the A&F sanction for the work
Loha Mandl Zone-6 DA Jaipur Restoration and Renewal of Road cut by PHED EE-6
amounting to Rs. 5,61,31,620.00 . . .
Nirmal vihar S-2A and Loha Mandi Zone-6 JDA
Jaipur amounting to Rs. 5,61,31,620.00
14 EE-12-A | Proposal for A&F sanction for the | The Agenda was presented by EE-12A. After
work various development work in | discussions and deliberations, the committee
IDA residential scheme at village | 5poroved the A&F sanction for the work
Benadmai Daulatpura in Zone-12A . . . .
; . various development work in JDA residential _
JDA, Jaipur amounting to Rs. A o dmai I ~ | EEF12A
3,96,55,590.00 scheme at village Benadmai Daulatpura in
Zone-12A  JDA, Jaipur amounting to
Rs. 3,96,55,590.00
15 EE-10 | Approval of Proposed GAD for | The Agenda ewas




Agenda Action to

Item OIC Subject/Agenda Details Decision taken be taken

No. by
the Rejuvenation and | discussions and deliberations, the committee
development of Nallah from | approved the GAD for the Rejuvenation and
Goner road to Ring Road in | development of Nallah from Goner road to
Zone-10 JDA Jaipur Ring Road in Zone-10 JDA Jaipur. During

presentation EE-10 was instructed stone
pitching work shall be done on the wall
sides in slope instead of Concrete Lining
except where it is necessary.

16 EE-HQ | Revision of A&F sanction for the | The Agenda was presented by EE-HQ. After
work  Renovation of existing | discussions and deliberations, the committee
community centre in OTS, Jaipur | jn5r0ved the Revised A&F sanction for the
from ~Rs. 2'90 Crore to Rs. work Renovation of existing community centre EE-HQ
2,51,00,000.00 . .

in OTS, Jaipur from Rs. 2.00 Crore to
Rs. 2,51,00,000.00°

17 EE-1 For approval of A&F sanction for | The Agenda was presented by EE-1. After
the work Development work of | discussions and deliberations the committee
drainage system at Nandpuri| jo,0ved the A&F sanction for the
Underpass and Shanker Puliya in .

] . Development work of drainage system at
Zone-1 JDA lJaipur amounting to douri q d Shank i .
Rs.8,51,00,000.00 Nandpuri Underpass and Shanker Puliya in
Zone-1 JDA Jaipur amounting to
Rs.8,51,00,000.00. Since the TP has been | EE-1
included in this A&F, the same be deducted and
the A&F sanction is restricted to
Rs 7,98,12,510.00 ( For Nandpuri Rs.
5,27,51,120 + for Shanker Pulia
Rs 2,70,61,390.00)

18 EE-1 Proposal for revision of A&F for | The Agenda was Presented by EE-1. After | EE-1
the wok of Construction of | discussions and deliberations, the committee
underground parking in front of | o, 0ved the Revised A&F sanction for the
Rajasthan High Court for 500 Nos. . .

. . work Construction of underground parking in
vehicles, JDA Jaipur from Rs. 50.00 ; ¢ Raiasth ioh ¢
Crore to Rs. 64.64 Crores. ront of Rajasthan High Court for 500 Nos.

RajKaj Ref No.: 13049703

Signature wali

Engineer
Date: 2025.01.




Agendal
Item

OIC

Subject/Agenda Details Decision taken

Action to
be taken
by

vehicles, JDA Jaipur from Rs. 50.00 Crore to
Rs. 64.64 Crores.

The meeting ended with vote of thanks to the Chair.

(Sanjay Poonia)
Addl. Chief Engineer-1V
& MS PWC.

No.JDA/EE-5/PWC/2022-23/D- Dated:

Copy to following for kind perusal and necessary action:

1.

LN R WD

P R R RPRRRBRRPR R
L ooNOUL~WNEO

RajKaj Ref No.: 13049703

S.A to Hon’ble UDH Minister,Govt. of Rajasthan, Secretariat, Jaipur.
P.S. to Jaipur Development Commissioner, Jaipur.

P.S. to Secretary, JDA, Jaipur.

Collector, Jaipur

Chief Town Planner, Rajasthan, Jaipur.

Director Engineering-l, IDA, Jaipur.

Director Engineering-Il, JDA, Jaipur.

Director Finance, JDA, Jaipur.

Director, TP, JDA, Jaipur.

Addl. C.E. OIC- Engineering-lll, JDA, Jaipur.

Addl. C.E. OIC-Engineering-1V, JDA, Jaipur.

Addl. Chief Engineer, I/11/11I/1V/V/VI/Electrical, JDA, Jaipur.

Addl. Commissioner (East/West/LPC/Land/Admn. JDA, Jaipur.
S.E.-I/I/MI/IV/V/NINI/NITL/IX/X /XXX XIV, Electrical, JDA, Jaipur.
ACTP( MP) JDA, Jaipur.

Deputy Commissioner ( ), JDA, Jaipur.

Executive Engineer ( ) JDA, Jaipur.

PRO, JDA, Jaipur.

System Analyst, JDA, Jaipur.

Executive Engineer-5
JDA, Jaipur.

Engineer

Date: 2025.01. :59:16 IST




